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MORGAN B. GIRE

District Attorney ; SupenorCounofcmwonﬂa
State Bar No. 205889 County of Placer
Placer County District Attorney’s Office MAR 23 2071
10810 Justice Center Drive, Suite 240 .
Roseville, CA 95678-6231 JAKE HATTERS,

EXECUﬂVEﬂFHCER&“LERK
Tel: (916) 543-8000 BY T ,
Fax: (916) 543-2550

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

' COUNTY OF PLACER

--000—--
THE PEOPLE OF THE ' COURT NO. 62-178324
STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
FIRST AMENDED FELONY
COMPLAINT .
Plaintiff,
DANIEL LOZA
- Defendant.
/
COUNT ONE

On ofrabout March 19, 2021, in -the County of Placer, the
crime of ASSAULT WITH PERSONAL USE OF DEADLY WEAPON, in violation of
PENAL CODE SECTION 245(a) (1), a Felony, was committed by DANIEL
LOZA, who did willfully, unlawfully and personally éommit an assault

upon A.V. with a deadly and dangerous weapon, a vehicle.
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COUNT TWO

On or about and between March 1, 2021 and March 18, 2021,
in the County of‘Placer, the crime of CRIMINAL THREATS, in wviolation
of PENAL. CODE  SECTION 422(3); a ‘Felony, was committed by ‘DANIEL
LOZA, who did willfully and‘unlawfﬁlly ﬁhreaten to commit a crime
which would result in death and great bodily injury to A.V., with
the specific intent that the statement be taken as a threat. It is
further alleged,that thekthreatenéd crime, on its face and under the
circumstances in which it - was made, . was SO unequivocal,
unconditional, - immediate and specific as to conﬁey to the victim a
gravity of purpose and an immediate prospect of execution. It is
further ‘alleged that the said victim was reasonably in sustained

fear of his safety and the safety of his immediate family.

MNOTICE: - The above offense 1is a serious felony

within the meaning of Penal Code section 1192.7{c) (38)."

SPEC ALLEG-USE OF FIREARM

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted
commission of the above offense, the said defendant(s), personally
used a firearm(s), within the ‘meaning of Pena; Code  sections
1203.06(a) (1) and l2022.5(a)(l) also causing the above offense to

become a serious felony purSuant to Penal Code section 1192.7 (c) (8)
2
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and a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code section

667.5(c) (8).

COUNT THREE

On br about March 19, 2021,’in the County: of Piacer, the
crime of RESIST,‘ OBSTRUCT,— DELAY OF PEACE ‘OEFICER‘ OR EMT, in
violation of Penal Code section 148(a)(1),' a Misdemeanor, was
committed by DANiEL LOZA;,who did willfully and unlawfully resist,
delay and obstruct Officer Fox ‘and/or other Roseville Police
Officers, Public Officers attempting to and discharging the duty of

their office and employment.

‘COUNT FOUR

On or about and between March 1, 202i and March 19, 2021,
in the County of Placer, the crime of HUMAN TRAFFICKING A MINOR, in
violation of Penal Code section 236.i(c)(1), a Felony, was committed
by DANIEL LOZA,fwho‘did unlawfully cause, induce, persuade, and
attempt  to cause, induce, and persuade, Jane Doe (DOE 7/5/2006), who
is a ndnor, to engage in‘a commercial'sex act with the intent to
effect or maintain a wviolation of Pénal Code section 266, 266h,

266i, 2663, 267, 311.11, 311.2, 311.3, 311.4, 311.5, 311.6, or 518.
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"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to

register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. Willful failure to

register is a crime."

SPECIAL ALLEGATION - PRIOR SERIOUS OR VIOLENT FELONY

It 1is 'furthef alleged pursuant to -Penal Code sections
1170.12(a) through’(d) and 667 (b) through (i), Count(s) One, Two and
Four that the ‘defendant, DANIEIJ LOZA, has suffered the following
prior 'conviction(s) of a serious or violent felony or Jjuvenile

adjudication:

9/17/17 PC. 136.1(b) (1) Placer 52-007391

It is further alleged, pursuant to Penal Code section
1170 (h) (3) and 1170(f), that the defendant is not eligible to be
sentenced to a term of -imprisonment in a county correctional

facility on an executed sentence.

SPEC ALLEG-SERIOUS FELONY PRIOR

It 1is further alleged pursuant to Penal Code section
667 (a) (1) as to Count(s) One and Two, that the defendant, DANIEL
LOZA, has suffered the following prior conviction of a serious

felony:
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9/17/17 : PC 136.1(b) (1) Placer 52-007391

T dedlare uhder penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true
and correct. ~Executed  on March 23, 2021, at Rdseville, Placer

County, California.

Dated: March 23, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

Morgan B. Gire
District Attorney

ﬂ W/b%//

 ANNA/&’ DUFFEY,
DEPUTY DISTRICT Al TOBNEY




